

# CITY COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, JUNE 28, 2021 CITY HALL CHAMBERS/ZOOM OPTION 6 P.M.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8410636815?pwd=Ti9YcTREUE1vTzNxZ0o4VE1GUHBxZz09

Meeting ID: 841 063 6815

Password: 46992

Find your local number: <a href="https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcn4wC87nK">https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kcn4wC87nK</a>

Pledge of Allegiance

Prayer Terry Hinds, Immanuel Freewill Baptist

### **AGENDA**

Roll Call

• Minutes of June 14, 2021 Meeting

### **OLD BUSINESS**

- 1. 2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of Special Ordinance 1.2021 Petition for and Consent to Annexation in to the City of Wabash, Indiana.
- 2. 2<sup>nd</sup> Reading of Ordinance 3.2021, Amending the Zoning Ordinance and making changes to the map of the City of Wabash

# **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Statement of Benefits Real Estate Improvements Dani Bekel 975 Sivey St.
- 2. First Reading of General Ordinance 4.2021, Amending General Ordinance 1.2.21 to correct an erroneous legal description of the area of the zone map of the City of Wabash Being changed from heavy Industrial to General Business.
- 3. KC 46A Support letter for Grissom Airbase

### **OTHER BUSINESS**

### **QUESTIONS FROM THE AUDIENCE**

# REPORTS FROM LIAISON APPOINTMENTS

### REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS

### **NEXT MEETING**

Our next meeting is Monday, July 12, 2021 at 6:00 p.m.

## **ADJOURN**

The City of Wabash desires to make reasonable accommodations to persons with handicaps or disabilities in order that all persons may fully participate in Public Meetings. In that regard, if you need reasonable accommodations to attend and participate in a public meeting, you are requested to contact Human Resources, ADA

Coordinator, Wabash City Hall, 202 South Wabash Street, Wabas the accommodation requested and every reasonable effort will be	h, IN, 46992, (260) 563-4171, be	tween 8 AM and 4 PM at least 24 h	ours prior to the meeting. Indicate
the accommodation requested and every reasonable effort will be	made to comply with your reques	st. Translators are available at publi	c meetings upon prior request.